Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-03149
24-03152
24-03159
24-03161
24-03163
24-03164
24-03167
24-03168
24-03169
24-03173
24-03174
24-03175
24-03176
24-03178
24-03181
24-03185
24-03189
24-03191
24-03192
24-03195
24-03197
24-03199
24-03200
24-03202

7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/28/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024

Time
10:01AM
1:00PM
7:28 PM
5:45AM
10:47AM
1:52PM
5:04PM
5:32PM
6:48PM
8:57PM
8:47PM
9:33PM
11:03PM
2:15AM
1:14PM
8:39PM
2:38AM
7:20AM
10:10AM
11:57AM
12:35PM
3:08PM
3:12PM
5:00PM

Offense

BURGLARY

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ASSIST STATE POLICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ILLEGAL DUMPING

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CUSTOMER DISPUTE

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
ASSIST OTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
ABANDONED AUTO

ALL OTHER PARKING COMPLAINTS

Location

700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
10400 BLK PRESTON ST

1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

9912 ROOSEVELT RD

0-40 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1100 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
700 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
WINDSOR DR & WOLF RD
KITCHNER ST & NORFOLK AVE
1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

10201 BOND ST

2222 ENTERPRISE DR

10300 BLK CHAUCER ST

1500 BLK BRISTOL AVE

3020 WOLF RD

3020 WOLF RD

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
10500 BLK SOMERSET DR
10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
11000 BLK NELSON ST



24-03203
24-03204
24-03206
24-03208
24-03210
24-03211
24-03212
24-03213
24-03216
24-03217
24-03218
24-03219
24-03226
24-03228
24-03229
24-03231
24-03232
24-03233
24-03235
24-03241
24-03243
24-03247
24-03248
24-03249
24-03254
24-03255
24-03260
24-03261
24-03262
24-03263
24-03264
24-03267
24-03271

24-03221

7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/29/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/2/2024

07/30/2024

4:59PM
5:38PM
8:36PM
9:42PM
11:42PM
1:49AM
3:28AM
6:36AM
11:48AM
12:25PM
11:44AM
3:24PM
7:09AM
8:43AM
9:05AM
11:16AM
11:38AM
3:09PM
2:35PM
8:09PM
9:47PM
10:46AM
10:38AM
11:48AM
3:30PM
3:49PM
5:30PM
7:18PM
7:34PM
7:48PM
7:50PM
11:36PM
4:59AM

3:39PM

HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ILLEGAL DUMPING
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
ABANDONED AUTO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS
IDENTITY THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SOLICTOR COMPLAINTS

ASSIST OTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT
HARASSMENT BY TELEPHONE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INOVLVING NON-INJURY
FRAUD

STRAY DOGS

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

STRAY ANIMALS

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
MANNHEIM RD & BALMORAL AVE
2315 ENTERPRISE DR

10300 BLK KIPLING ST

10201 ROOSEVELT RD
ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
3066 WOL FRD

3019 WOLF RD

11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
10201 BOND ST

1100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
4400 BLK N FRONTAGE RD
10300 BLK CHAUCER ST

1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & BOEGER AVE
11000 BLK BOEGER CT

700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

EB CERMAK RD & 1294

1290EB / WESTCHESTER BLVD
10201 BOND ST

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

9800 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
BRISTOL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
2500 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
1600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

10600 BLK ESSEX ST

1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
2128 MANNHEIM RD

1800 BLK MANDEL AVE

4 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
1800 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 17 year old male from Maywood, was cited for
Operating a Vehicle without Registration and for Operating
a Vehicle without a Valid Drivers License. A Citation &
Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



